Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
NeoPharm, Inc.				07/24/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Georgetown University				
Street Address:	37th & O Streets, NW				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	20057				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1041		10411	1930		193(
Application Number: 10411930 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (215)656-2498					
Fax Number: (215)050-2498 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2156563320					
Phone: 2156563320					¥.
Email: rosemary.bell@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Paul Carango					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Address Line 1:One Liberty PlaceAddress Line 2:1650 Market Street, Suite 4900					
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GTU-06-1173R		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rosemary Bell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GTU-06-1173R#page1.tif source=GTU-06-1173R#page2.tif					

500129394

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **NeoPharm, Inc.**, with offices at 1850 Lakeside Drive, Waukegan, IL 60085 (the "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to **Georgetown University**, with offices at 37th & O Streets, NW, Washington, DC 20057 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention

GENE SHINC-3 AND DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF

for which a US non-provisional application was filed on April 10, 2003 by Usha Kasid, Isamu Sakabe and Imran Ahmad, the application having been assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/411,930 (the "Application").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) said invention as described in the Application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

(ii) the Application;

(iii) any and all United States patents and patent applications which directly or indirectly claim priority from the Application, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and

(iv) any foreign patents and patent applications which directly or indirectly claim priority from the Application, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof,

free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and with the right to prosecute and maintain said patents and patent applications and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of said patents, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative.

After the execution of this Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee, from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

~PHIL1:3769940.v1

PATENT REEL: 017983 FRAME: 0638 In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

Date:

Witness

NeoPharm, Inc. ASSIGNOR

7/24/06 By: 26/hr Name: Tim. May Park MR R Lach Title: EVP

~PHIL1:3769940.v1

RECORDED: 07/24/2006